Planned Power Outage

March 15, 2023 - 7:00 am - 4:00 pm



LOCATION: 1440 Finch Avenue West - James Cardinal Mcguigan Catholic High School

TIMING

- Wednesday, March 15, 2023
- 7:00 Am 4:00 Pm

IMPACT

• Temporary power outage at above location as work crews switch services to the new infrastructure.

DETAILED DESCRIPTION:

As part of the Finch West Light Rail Transit (LRT) Project, crews have been upgrading and relocating existing overhead and underground hydro utilities along Finch Avenue West. Outages are required to switch services to the new infrastructure.

Temporary hydro shutoff is required at **1440 Finch Avenue West - James Cardinal Mcguigan Catholic High School**.

This Hydro outage is scheduled on Wednesday, March 15, 2023, between 7:00 Am to 4:00 Pm approximately, if no unforeseen circumstances are encountered during the work.

This work is contingent upon the relocation of the hydro pole which must be relocated first to carry out the work.

WORK HOURS:

- March 15, 2023, between 7:00 Am to 4:00 Pm approximately.
- Unexpected circumstances (weather, equipment failure, etc.) may also change the above interruption plans or prolong the interruption.

WHAT TO EXPECT

- A qualified resident electrician or building maintenance staff is required to be on site to open and close the electrical switch before and after the outage.
- During an outage, electric garage doors will not work. Please arrange to move your vehicle beforehand.
- Turn off all appliances and computers prior to the outage.
- Charge your mobile devices in advance.
- Always use caution around construction areas.

Visit Our Metrolinx Finch West LRT Community Relations Office: Address: 2540 Finch Avenue West

Hours of Operation:

Monday, Wednesday, Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Tuesday, Thursday, by appointment.

Tel: 416-202-6500

Cet avis de travaux de construction est disponible en français sur demande. Si vous êtes intéressé, veuillez envoyer un courriel à TorontoWest@metrolinx.com

Contact Us:

Write to us at: TorontoWest@metrolinx.com Find us on Twitter @FinchWestLRT Visit the website: www.metrolinx.com/finchwestIrt